















Board Meeting Highlights

Board Agenda – February 24, 2025 Live Stream Available

On Tuesday, February 24, 2025 the South Orange County Community College District Board of Trustees met for a regularly scheduled meeting. The following are highlights from the meeting held at 6:30 p.m. in the Ronald Reagan Board Room.

The meeting was presided by President Carolyn Inmon and invocation led by Trustee Ryan Dack. The pledge of allegiance was led by President Carolyn Inmon.

6.0 - Resolutions

6.1 – SOCCCD: Resolution – Recognizing the cultural and historical significance of Lunar New Year in 2025



The Board of Trustees proudly passed a resolution recognizing the cultural and historical significance of Lunar New Year in 2025, a time to unify family, celebrate one's cultural heritage and past, and welcome new opportunities. By adopting a resolution to officially recognize this important holiday, the South Orange County Community College District further recognizes the great social and cultural impact of Asian Americans throughout the District. To read the fill resolution, please click on the <u>link</u>.

8.0 Presentations

8.1 Student Equity Plan Presentation

During Spring 2022, Irvine Valley College and Saddleback College established Student Equity Plan workgroups with the goal of updating and revising their 2019-2022 Student Equity Plans. The workgroups primary focus was to review and discuss local data, identify disproportionately impacted students, and develop the 2022-2025 Student Equity Plans (Student Equity Plan 2.0). In Fall 2022, the Board of Trustees approved the 2022-2025 Student Equity Plan from each college.

Since approval of the 2022-2025 Student Equity Plans, Irvine Valley College and Saddleback College provide periodic updates to the Board of Trustees, with the last presentation occurring at the February 2024 Board meeting.

To view the full presentation, please click on the link.

Action: Item Received and Filed

10.0 Business Services

10.2 Award of Food Services Operations Agreements for Irvine Valley College and Saddleback College, Integrated Support Solutions, Inc.

The Chancellor recommended that the Board of Trustees approves the Food Services Operations Agreements for Irvine Valley College and Saddleback College with Integrated Support Solutions, Inc., and authorizes the Vice Chancellor of Business Services, or designee, to execute the Agreement. Furthermore, the Chancellor recommends that the Board of Trustees approves the use of unrestricted general fund dollars to cover the cost of food services as it is in the best interest of all students.

To read the attachment, please click on the link.

Action: Item Approved

12.0 Education & Technology Services

12.1 SOCCCD 2026 – 2027 Academic Calendar

Annually the South Orange County Community College District-wide Academic Calendar Committee convenes to review the development of the academic calendar. During the 2024-2025 academic year, representatives from the governance groups studied calendar options for the 2026-2027 academic calendar.

To read the attachments, please click on the links. Calendar; Holidays

Action: Item Reviewed

Next Board Meeting Scheduled:

Monday, March 24, 2025

6:30pm Ronald Regan Board Room 28000 Marguerite Pkwy. Mission Viejo, CA 92692

Note: The Board Meeting Highlights do not entail all the votes taken at the board meeting. The official board meeting minutes reflect each action taken and can be found on the <u>district website</u> or via <u>BoardDocs</u>. To learn more about the